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 Project Name: Tradesmen Services                                     Contract Administrator:  Robert Kelly                                            
 
 Specification No:  59560A      Lead Department:  Water Management                    
       
 Conference Date:   Monday, May 12, 2008                Conference Location: City Hall, Bid & Bond Room, Room 301                     
 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone Number Fax No. and/or E-Mail Address 
Ben Lee 
(Carpenter, Painter, Plasterer) 

Above All Contractor, LLC 548 Newberry Drive 
Elk Grove Village, Il. 60067 

630-310-0202 847-285-1130 
ben@aboveallcontractor.com 

Joseph P. Reynolds 
(GC) 

Independent Mechanical Ind., 
Inc. 

4155 North Knox, Ave. 
Chicago, Illinois 60641-1915 

773-282-4500 773-282-2046 
joereynolds@independentmech.com 

Kitty Slattery Freihage 
(Plumbing) 

T & J Plumbing, Inc. 
  

5251 West Belmont Ave. 
Chicago, Illinois. 60641 
 

773-545-4422 773-545-4470 
tandjprez@sbcglobal.net 

Kevin Kenzinger 
(GC) 

Anchor Mechanical Inc. 215 South Aberdeen 
Chicago, Illinois 60607 

312-492-6994 312-492-6996 
kkenzinger@yahoo.com 

Glenda Sanders City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Svcs. 
(Compliance) 

121 N. La Salle St. Room 
403 
Chicago, IL. 60602 

312-744-6234 312-744-9687 
gsanders@cityofchicago.org 

Robert Kelly City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 N. La Salle St. Room 
403 
Chicago, IL. 60602 

312-742-9473 773-734-7679 
rjkelly@cityofchicago.org 

Jose Gonzalez 
(GC) 

Speedy Gonzalez Landscaping 10624 South Torrence 
Chicago, Illinois 60617 

773-734-7780 773-734-7951 
speedyfinance@comcast.net 

Raj Khanna 
(Carpentry) 

Market Contracting Svcs., Inc. 
 

4201 West 36th Street 
Chicago, Illinois 60632 

773-650-1570 
X 108 

773-650-1576 
raj@marketcontracting.com 

Thomas F. Blaney 
(Painting) 

Oosterbaan & Sons Co.  2515 West 147th Street 
Posen, Illinois 60469-1295 

708-371-1020 708-371-9991 
tblaney@oosterbaanpainting.com 

Eamon Geary 
(Electrical) 

Quantum Crossings, LLC 455 North Cityfront Plaza Dr 
Chicago, Illinois 60611 

312-467-0065 312-467-0340 
egeary@quantumcrossings.com 

Michael Marec 
(Masonry, Carpentry) 

Old Veteran Construction, Inc. 10942 South Halsted Street 
Chicago, Illinois 60628 

773-821-9900 773-821-9911 
michael.m@ovcchicago.com 

Sandy Duffin City of Chicago, Department of 
General Services 

30 North La Salle Street 
Chicago, Illinois 60602 

312-744-7916 312-744-2773 
GS00433@cityofchicago.org 



Arthur Zayas Miller 
(GC-Electrical, Mechanical) 

MZI Group, Inc. 700 North Green Street 
Chicago, Illinois 60622 

312-492-8740 312-492-8743 
amiller@mzigroup.com 

Leona Thomas 
(Plumbing) 

Thomas Mechanical Corp. 
 

7115 North Avenue #524 
Oak Park, Illinois 60302 

773-261-7332 773-261-7339 
leonathomas@sbcglobal.net 

Cheryl Gill 
(Painting) 

Dust Em Clean Maintenance P.O. Box 377823 
Chicago, Illinois 60637 

773-407-0585 N/A 
dustemclean@hotmail.com 

Dennis Muhammad 
(Carpentry, Painting) 

M.D.C. Development Corp. 4934 South Cornell #11 
Chicago, Illinois 60615 

773-752-5725 773-752-5325 
dennismdcchicago@hotmail.com 

David Bowman City of Chicago, Department of 
Aviation 

O’Hare International Airport 773-686-7089 N/A 
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